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No. 436, A.] [Published July 26, 1951,
CHAPTER 543.

AN ACT to amend 20.01 (6) (a) of the statutes, relating to inereasing the number of
assembly subordinate clerks.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

20.01 (6) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.01 (6) (a) * * * Thirteen legislative clerks, who shall assist the chief clerk in
maintaining the official records of proceedings of the assembly, index, revise and enroll
bills, maintain mailing lists, and perform such other work as may be required, $7 per day.
Two of said elerks shall be assigned fo the revising and enrolling of bills and shall have
some knowledge of and experience in proof reading as evidenced by such tests as the
bureau of personnel may require-and one of whom shall be assigned to the operation of
the voting machine and who- shall receive $1 a day more than the amount stipulated for
legislative clerks in this paragraph.

Approved July 6, 1951.
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